regard to race, color, religion, sex, age, ethnicity, national origin, sexual orientation or gender
identity, disability or veteran status of anyone, either an employee, volunteer, or member of
the public for which the Property is to be utilized under this Lease.

7. CONSIDERATION: Beginning July 1, 2025, Lessee shall pay County the sum of TWO
HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE DOLLARS ($233.00) per month as rent.  The monthly rental shall
increase three percent (3%) per year beginning on July 1st of each subsequent year.
Payments shall be payable in advance and shall be due on or before the last day of each
month. In addition, during the term of this Lease, Lessee shall provide the equipment and